

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7074/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 29/08/2009 in CRLA No.
2886/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

WASUDEO VITHOBA JADHAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment, anticipatory bail and office report)

Date: 05/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok K Srivastava, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Satyajit A Desai, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, the petitioner may not be
arrested subject to his depositing a sum of Rs.45,000/-
in the Court of Judicial Magistrate, Ist Class, Barshi-
Takli, Distt. Akola within a week from today.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master